

**TENDER NO. 6712**

**SECTION 1: Shoo-Fly Detour (Structures)**

ROAD NO: 345

WORK ORDER: F1512616

PROJECT NO: 6743

LOCATION: At Jackson Creek (1.6km West of East Jct PR 256)

**SUMMARY OF PRICES**

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	BID TOTAL
Coco Paving (Canada) Inc.	398,145.00	398,145.00
Tri-Wave Construction Ltd.	484,037.50	484,037.50
K & L Contracting Ltd.	546,720.00	546,720.00
Earth Max Construction Inc.	562,405.00	562,405.00
Moncrief Construction Limited	809,854.22	809,854.22

**TENDER NO. 6712**

**SECTION 1: Shoo-Fly Detour (Structures)**

ROAD NO: 345

WORK ORDER: F1512616

PROJECT NO: 6743

LOCATION: At Jackson Creek (1.6km West of East Jct PR 256)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Coco Paving (Canada) Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Tri-Wave Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>K &amp; L Contracting Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Earth Max Construction Inc.</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	48,400.00	48,400.00
Traffic Control Level I (Mod)	1	lump sum	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	12,950.00	12,950.00
Environmental Management Procedures	1	lump sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	14,480.00	14,480.00
Removing Fence	250	m	20.00	5,000.00	7.50	1,875.00	5.00	1,250.00	6.00	1,500.00
Erecting Fence	200	m	25.00	5,000.00	10.00	2,000.00	10.00	2,000.00	15.00	3,000.00
Water Control	1	lump sum	45,000.00	45,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	36,970.00	36,970.00
Clearing and Grubbing	0.4	ha	3,000.00	1,200.00	6,250.00	2,500.00	1,250.00	500.00	1,800.00	720.00
Culvert Gravel (Mod)	430	m3	30.00	12,900.00	20.00	8,600.00	70.00	30,100.00	60.00	25,800.00
S/P Corrugated Steel Pipe - 2 200 diameter	70.2	m	900.00	63,180.00	1,000.00	70,200.00	1,100.00	77,220.00	850.00	59,670.00
S/P Corrugated Steel Pipe - 600 diameter	100	m	200.00	20,000.00	200.00	20,000.00	200.00	20,000.00	210.00	21,000.00
Bench Cuts	2	sta	800.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	5250	m2	3.50	18,375.00	3.25	17,062.50	3.00	15,750.00	3.00	15,750.00
S/P Select Fill Mat'l (Mod) - Truck Haul (Salvaged)	4950	m3	9.00	44,550.00	25.00	123,750.00	15.00	74,250.00	26.10	129,195.00
S/P Select Fill Mat'l (Mod) - Truck Haul (Stockpiled)	850	m3	15.00	12,750.00	37.50	31,875.00	40.00	34,000.00	35.00	29,750.00
GBC Cl "A" (Mod) - Salvaged	485	m3	9.00	4,365.00	25.00	12,125.00	25.00	12,125.00	28.00	13,580.00
GBC Cl "A" (Mod) - Contractor Supplied	550	m3	25.00	13,750.00	30.00	16,500.00	70.00	38,500.00	49.00	26,950.00
S/P ECB Cl1 Type Urban Biodegradable	3550	m2	3.50	12,425.00	5.00	17,750.00	3.00	10,650.00	3.00	10,650.00
Stone Rip-Rap, Cl 350mm	230	m3	60.00	13,800.00	60.00	13,800.00	100.00	23,000.00	125.00	28,750.00
Installation of Precast Barriers	45	m	200.00	9,000.00	100.00	4,500.00	30.00	1,350.00	140.00	6,300.00
Detour Removal	1	lump sum	16,250.00	16,250.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,540.00	18,540.00
Crawler Tractor and Dozer	15	h	200.00	3,000.00	100.00	1,500.00	175.00	2,625.00	130.00	1,950.00
Hydraulic Excavator	15	h	200.00	3,000.00	100.00	1,500.00	150.00	2,250.00	130.00	1,950.00
Wheel Loader	15	h	200.00	3,000.00	100.00	1,500.00	10.00	150.00	170.00	2,550.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
<b>SECTION 1 TOTAL</b>				<b>398,145.00</b>		<b>484,037.50</b>		<b>546,720.00</b>		<b>562,405.00</b>
<b>BID TOTAL</b>				<b>398,145.00</b>		<b>484,037.50</b>		<b>546,720.00</b>		<b>562,405.00</b>

**TENDER NO. 6712**

**SECTION 1: Shoo-Fly Detour (Structures)**

ROAD NO: 345

WORK ORDER: F1512616

PROJECT NO: 6743

LOCATION: At Jackson Creek (1.6km West of East Jct PR 256)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			<b>Moncrief Construction Limited</b>							
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	186,097.00	186,097.00						
Traffic Control Level I (Mod)	1	lump sum	35,020.00	35,020.00						
Environmental Management Procedures	1	lump sum	10,453.00	10,453.00						
Removing Fence	250	m	6.28	1,570.00						
Erecting Fence	200	m	12.21	2,442.00						
Water Control	1	lump sum	127,753.00	127,753.00						
Clearing and Grubbing	0.4	ha	39,500.00	15,800.00						
Culvert Gravel (Mod)	430	m3	76.28	32,800.40						
S/P Corrugated Steel Pipe - 2 200 diameter	70.2	m	1,033.33	72,539.77						
S/P Corrugated Steel Pipe - 600 diameter	100	m	221.69	22,169.00						
Bench Cuts	2	sta	2,261.50	4,523.00						
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	5250	m2	2.09	10,972.50						
S/P Select Fill Mat'l (Mod) - Truck Haul (Salvaged)	4950	m3	19.19	94,990.50						
S/P Select Fill Mat'l (Mod) - Truck Haul (Stockpiled)	850	m3	29.97	25,474.50						
GBC Cl "A" (Mod) - Salvaged	485	m3	17.63	8,550.55						
GBC Cl "A" (Mod) - Contractor Supplied	550	m3	68.71	37,790.50						
S/P ECB Cl1 Type Urban Biodegradable	3550	m2	2.85	10,117.50						
Stone Rip-Rap, Cl 350mm	230	m3	128.46	29,545.80						
Installation of Precast Barriers	45	m	51.56	2,320.20						
Detour Removal	1	lump sum	20,540.00	20,540.00						
Crawler Tractor and Dozer	15	h	215.00	3,225.00						
Hydraulic Excavator	15	h	171.00	2,565.00						
Wheel Loader	15	h	173.00	2,595.00						
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00						
SECTION 1 TOTAL				809,854.22		0.00		0.00		0.00
BID TOTAL				809,854.22		0.00		0.00		0.00